



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION Schools Division of Sarangani

10 May 2024

## **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

SGOD-2024-055

- 2ND PHASE OF TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE ON THE INSTALLATION OF THE SAFE EXAM BROWSER APPLICATION FOR QUALIFIED NQESH EXAMINEES
- To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Division NQESH Examiners and Examinees All Others Concerned

1. Relative to Region Memorandum HRDD-2024-031, all NQESH examinees are invited to attend the **2nd Phase of Technical Assistance on the Installation of Safe Exam Browser (SEB) Application** to be held in the SDO Sarangani Conference Room on the following schedules:

Batch	Schedule
Batch 1 – NQESH examinees from	17 May 2024
Maasim, Kiamba, Maitum and Malungon	8:00 AM – 11:00 AM
Batch 2 – NQESH examinees from Glan,	17 May 2024
Malapatan, and Alabel	1:00 PM - 4:00 PM

2. The activity aims to assist NQESH examinees in the installation and operation of the SEB application for the administration of the online NQESH. It also aims to address issues and concerns encountered during the 1st NQESH Mock Examination.

3. Participants are advised to bring the modem they used during the 1st Mock Exam. They shall also bring their own data/internet, laptop, and extension wire.

- 4. For inquiries, contact Rehanee Sambuto at 09385540626.
- 5. For the information and guidance of all concerned.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: N o n e Reference: As stated To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:





Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 Website: depedsarangani.org Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph



## Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education** SOCCSKSARGEN REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI

## EXAMINATIONS

RPS/SGOD-HRDS/MLA - 2nd phase of technical assistance on the installation of the safe exam browser application for qualified ngesh examinees

0606/10 May 2024





Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 Website: depedsarangani.org Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph